GENERAL INFORMATION

	gh School	of Kentucky				
OWNER:			THE REAL PROPERTY.			
	co Growers	Cooperative A	Association			
LANDSCAPE			17 1 22500	200 m		
			10 Old Vine S	t., Suite 200, Lexington, K	Y 40507 Phone: (8)	59) 254-9803
9830		New Sales	de di menojei	MARKET BALL OF THE CONTRACTOR	OF PARTY HARBORIES	mercan a and
2. ADDF	RESS OF	APPLICANT'S	PROPERTY (ATTACH LEGAL DESCR	IPTION)	
320 S. Broady	way (legal	description atta	ched)	т авиберт 20 году увучер ос. 3	wined USP of the said	6.8916
3. ZONII	NG USE A	ACREAGE O	E APPLICAN	T'S PROPERTY (Lies atte	chment if needed	came format)
Existing			PF APPLICANT'S PROPERTY (Use attachment, if needed – same format) Requested Acreage			
		Use Zoning Use		Net Gross		
	Business v	varehouse	P-1	Professional office	0. 6478	0.7185
2 Table 1 Table 2			Market William			
to sol	Dod's wa	man gel like and	ling X Alexand	ered parking by 50943 is	io n distribuible et es	calesV.
Property North		PROPERTY,	Use		Z- I-1, B-4	oning
		usiness warehouse, commercial, h-d residential			B-4, B-1, R-5	
		uswarehouse, professional office, h-d residential			B-4, P-1, R-5	
		us-warehouse, professional office, light industrial			I-1, B-4, P-1	
Storm Sewers Sanitary Sewers Curb/Gutter/Sidewalks		X Existing X Existing X Existing	sting To be constructed by		☐ Developer ☐ Developer ☐ Developer	Other Other
Refuse Collection		X LFUCG			☐ Developer	U Other
Utilities		X Electric exis			X Phone exists	X Cable exists
				QUESTED CHANGE (Us	e attachment, if nee	ded.)
				nt 2,000 feet of second-flo		
				lment to 25 students for the		
	th UK's De	pt. of Ed., the	school needs a	a space adjacent to camp	us and preferably clos	e to the departmen
eeds the extr artnership wi	ne RA n	ermits only chu	rch related so			
eeds the extreatnership with the current zo				hools. P-1 designation wo	uld allow Montessori	High to operate
needs the extro partnership with the current zo				hools. P-1 designation wo nanges to the lot.	uld allow Montessori	High to operate
eeds the extreatnership with the current zo					uld allow Montessori	High to operate
eeds the extr artnership wi he current zo this building	. As a rent	er, the school j	oroposes no c	nanges to the lot.	uld allow Montessori	High to operate
eeds the extr artnership wi he current zo this building	. As a rent		oroposes no c	nanges to the lot.	uld allow Montessori	High to operate
eeds the extrartnership with the current zon this building	. As a rent	er, the school p	THIS CERTIF	nanges to the lot.	adhur of hind is active of-blind is stericle	8 8
needs the extroartnership with the current zon this building. APPL do hereby cenformation the	ICANT / O	WNER SIGNS the best of my	THIS CERTIF	nanges to the lot.	aterials are herewith s	submitted, and the
needs the extroartnership wifthe current zon this building APPL do hereby ce	ICANT / O	WNER SIGNS the best of my	THIS CERTIF	rication. Identify and belief, all application m	aterials are herewith s IER or ☐ HOLDER o	submitted, and the
heeds the extroartnership with the current zon this building. APPL do hereby cenformation the burchase this	ICANT / O	WNER SIGNS the best of my	THIS CERTIFY knowledge arurate. I furthe	rication. Identify and belief, all application m	aterials are herewith s IER or	submitted, and the f an agreement to

Justification for variance on vehicular use area perimeter buffer

Variance to reduce the required vehicular use area perimeter buffer from 5' to 0'. Adding the required 5' buffer space to the front of the property adjacent to South Broadway would reduce the current access drive from 16'-3" to 13'. Adding the 5' buffer on the southwest side of the parking area adjacent to 630 South Broadway would reduce the two way drive aisle from 22'-5" to 17'-5". The northeast property line is splitting a joint access drive between the applicant property and 612 South Broadway.

Justification for variance on required parking

Variance to reduce the required parking by 50% (31 spaces). Applicant will be renting a portion of the second floor. The remainder of the second-floor space is vacant and is expected to remain vacant. Applicant has a projected enrollment of 25 students, four of whom are of driving age, and four staff members. Most students will not be utilizing parking spots. The Burley Tobacco Growers Cooperative, which holds the first-floor office space, has a permanent staff of four people.

Justification for waiver of the Newtown Pike Extension Commercial Design and Property Access Standards.

Chapter 2: Recommended Design Standards and Policies

A. Pedestrian Accommodation

- a. Required Street Entrance:
 - i. This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing structure. Entrance is at street level behind the parking area.
- b. Large Lot Site Design:
 - i. This standard is not applicable in that the lot size is less than one acre.

B. Building Setbacks

- a. Build-to Setback and Minimum frontages:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing structure.
- b. Bulk Plane Setbacks:
 - i. This standard is not applicable in that the building façade is no greater than two stories

C. Off Street Parking

a. Off Street Parking:

 This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing parking lot or pedestrian access.

b. Pedestrian Flow:

 This standard is met under the existing parking configuration in that the existing flow of pedestrians from the front parking lot is parallel to the flow of vehicular traffic.

D. Parking Structures

- a. Required Commercial Frontage:
- i. This standard is not applicable in that a parking structure is not proposed on the property.

E. Bike Parking

- a. Bike Parking:
 - This standard will be met through the placement of a bike rack that will accommodate 3 bicycles.

F. Accessory Structures

- a. Generally:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the only accessory structure (dumpster) is screened through location. The dumpster is located at the rear of the property at the end of a long alley. This portion of the property is not visible.
- b. Gas Pump Facilities:
 - i. Not applicable for this development.
- c. Waste Receptacle Screening:
 - i. Not applicable for reason stated in F(a)(i) above.

G. Site Lighting

- a. Site Lighting:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing site development.

H. Building Façade Articulation

- a. Building Façade Relief:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing structure.

I. Roof Top Equipment

- a. Roof Top Equipment Screening:
 - i. No equipment is currently visible.

J. Utility Meters

- a. Utility Meter Screening:
 - i. Existing meters are not visible from street or public sidewalk.

K. Building Fenestration

- a. Façade Transparency:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing structure.

L. Signage

- a. Pedestrian Signage:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing structure or site development.
- b. Vehicular Signage:
- i. This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing structure or site development.

M. Landscaping

- a. Landscape Material Mix:
- i. This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing site development.
 - b. Outdoor Storage Screening:
 - i. No outdoor storage areas exist on site.
 - c. Site Retaining Walls:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing site development.
 - d. Screen Wall fencing:
 - i. No screen wall fencing exists on site.
 - e. Guardrail Fencing:
 - This standard is not applicable in that the applicant is not modifying the existing site development.

Justification for waiver of the P-1 20 percent Tree Canopy requirements (pursuant to Article26-5 (f)

Applicant, a renter, is proposing no changes to lot. Existing parking islands are insufficient to support healthy tree growth.